## NIGHT STALKER ASSOCIATION HUNTSVILLE



## **SPONSORSHIP REQUEST**



18 July 2018

The Night Stalker Association-Huntsville (NSA-H) is sponsoring a Golf Tournament 28 September 2018 at the Robert Trent Jones Golf Course in Hampton Cove (Executive Course) with a 0730 registration and a 0900 shotgun start.

The proceeds from this event will go to the Night Stalker Association, a nonprofit organization (Tax # 62-1356456) supporting the members (former and current) and families of the 160<sup>th</sup> Special Operations Aviation Regiment (Airborne). The Association provides comradery and fellowship, scholarships, and emergency monetary support for unit members and families experiencing unexpected hardship.

This year we contributed \$10,660 in scholarship funding of which \$9,500 went directly to eligible Night Stalkers and family members from each Battalion to assist in the pursuit of their educational goals. 100% of your contributions are donated to the charitable efforts of the Night Stalker Association. The Association provides financial assistance for higher education, helps Soldiers in financial need, and provides assistance to the Families of fallen Night Stalkers.

In addition to recognition during the tournament in in September, the NSA-H recognizes all sponsors, displaying their logo on our website for the following year. Your donation amounts are tracked annually from Sept 30 through Aug 31 in the following categories.

TEAM Sponsor (\$650)	4 Player Team, verbal recognition during the event and Bronze Level Corporate Membership
HOLE Sponsor (\$850)	4 Player Team, company identification on the golf course (Sponsor sign) and Silver Level Corporate Membership
GOLD Sponsor (\$2000)	4 Player Team, company identification on the golf course (Sponsor sign). Recognition on tournament signage, verbal recognition during the event, and a Gold Level Corporate Membership
PLATINUM Sponsor (\$6000)	Two 4 Player Teams, company identification on the golf course (Sponsor sign). Recognition on tournament signage, verbal recognition during the event, and a Platinum Corporate Membership

All Corporate Members are recognized on our web site and receive additional recognition at Chapter Events. Any level of support you provide affords us the opportunity to help the men and women of our unique Night Stalker family. Soldiers and their Families know they can rely on the Association in their time of need. Thank you for ensuring we are able to uphold that promise to our members who have given so much for our nation. With your continued support we will be more successful in the coming year. Our volunteer-based organization is committed to making the most of every tax-deductible dollar donated to the Association.

Please visit the Night Stalker Association website at <a href="www.nsa160.com">www.nsa160.com</a> for an in-depth look at the unit accomplishments, and history and chapters. Any sponsor checks or donations can be made out to "NSA Huntsville PO Box 2974, Huntsville AL 35801, or see our website <a href="www.huntsvillensa.com">www.huntsvillensa.com</a> The points of contact for this event are Ashely Franzen: <a href="aclynch88@gmail.com">aclynch88@gmail.com</a> or Tracy Stapleton (256-361-4733); <a href="nsa.hsv.vp@gmail.com">nsa.hsv.vp@gmail.com</a>.

Thank you for all the support you provide to our soldiers and their families past and present and future.

Stuart Hartwell President NSA Huntsville